Section 1 entitled “Water Improvements” of the Original Resolution is hereby amended by replacing

said paragraphs with the following:

(2) The estimated or probable costs of the Water Improvements, as “cost”

is defined in subparagraph (d) of K.S.A. I2--6a01, is Two Hundred Twenty-Six

Thousand Dollars ($226,000), said cost may be increased to include temporary

interest or finance costs incurred during the course of design and construction of the

project, and also may be increased at the rate of 1% per month from and after

December 1, 2021.

Amendment to Section 1.

[...]

Section 1 entitled “Sanitary Sewer Improvements” of the Original Resolution is hereby amended by

replacing said paragraphs with the following;

The estimated or probable costs of the Sanitary Sewer Improvements,

cost” is defined in subparagraph (d) of K.S.A. 12-6a01, is Four Hundred Eleven

Thousand Dollars ($411,000) and said cost may be increased to include temporary

interest or finance costs incurred during the course of design and construction of the

project, and also may be increased at the rate of 1% per month from and after
December 1, 2021.

(2)
as

Amendment to Section 1.

[...]

Section 1 entitled “Paving Improvements” of the Original Resolution is hereby amended by replacing

said paragraphs with the following:

The estimated or probable costs of the Paving Improvements, as

“cost” is defined in subparagraph (d) of K.S.A. 12-6a01, is Three Hundred Eighty-

Nine Thousand Dollars ($389,000) and said cost may be increased to include

temporary interest or finance costs incurred during the course of design and

construction of the project, and also may be increased at the rate of 1% per month

from and after December 1, 2021.

(2)

Amendment to Section 1.

[...]

Section 1 entitled “Storm Water Drainage Improvements” of the Original Resolution is hereby

amended by replacing said paragraphs with the following:

The estimated or probable costs of the Storm Water Drainage

Improvements, as “cost” is defined in subparagraph (d) of K.S.A. 12-6a01, is Four

Hundred Fourteen Thousand Dollars ($414,000) and said cost may be increased to

include temporary interest or finance costs incurred during the course of design and

construction of the project, and also may be increased at the rate of 1% per month
from and after December 1, 2021.

(2)

Amendment to Section 1.